Network Communications International Corp.

d/b/a NCIC Inmate Phone Service

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 1 Revision: 0

Westchester County

Superseding Revision:

ATTACHMENT A - CURRENT RATES

The Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge Rates are as Follows: *

January 1, 2000 2.5641%

Applicable MTA Tax Rates

As described in the following paragraph, a surcharge to recover the additional expense related to the Temporary Metropolitan Transportation Business Tax Surcharge applies to recurring and non-recurring and usage rates and charges for all intrastate services.

The surcharge is applicable to service furnished form the following counties:

New York City Boroughs

Bronx County

Kings County

New York County

New York County

Queens County

Staten Island County

Suffolk County

Suffolk County

Issued in compliance with New York Public Service Commission's Letter dated August 10, 1994.

January 1997 + 0.5986%

* THESE CHARGES ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO SERVICES PROVIDED FOR RESALE TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES POSSESSING A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Network Communications International Corp.

d/b/a NCIC Inmate Phone Service

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1

Leaf 2

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

ATTACHMENT A - CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

Schools and Libraries Discount Program

A. Services Ineligible for Schools and Libraries Discount

Operator Assisted Services

B. Schools and Libraries Discount Matrix

How Disadvantaged % of students eligible for national school lunch program	% DISCOUTE With the second win the second with the second with the second with the second with	UNT LEVEL Rural Discount
< 1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90

Network Communications International Corp.

d/b/a NCIC Inmate Phone Service

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 3

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

ATTACHMENT A - CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

Operator Assisted Calling

Per Minute Usage Rate: \$0.90

Per Call Service Charges:

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station

Automated \$4.50
Operator Assisted \$4.99
Operator Must Assist \$4.50
Operator Dialed Calling Card Station \$5.99

Operator Station	Automated	Operator Assisted
Collect	\$5.99	\$7.50
Billed to Third Party	\$6.99	\$8.99
Person to Person		\$12.50

Dial Around Access - *77 Program

Per Minute Usage Rate

Per Minute \$0.89

Per Call Charges

Customer Dialed Station to Station \$6.50 Operator Station to Station \$6.50

Directory Assistance

Per Directory Assistance Call: \$2.75

Network Communications International Corp.

d/b/a NCIC Inmate Phone Service

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List

\$1.25

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 4

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

ATTACHMENT A - CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

1800Call4Less

(A) Per Minute Usage Rates

0-10 miles	\$0.25
11 + miles	\$0.35

(B) Per Call Charges

The following per call charges apply in addition to the per minute usage rates when applicable.

Operator Assisted Call	\$6.45
Operator Station - Automated	\$3.99
Person-to-Person	\$6.45

Non-Subscriber Service Charge

Non-Subscriber Service Charge, Per Call \$2	.50
---	-----

Location Fee

Location Fee Per Completed Call

All Other Areas

New York Metropolitan Area	\$1.50

Bill Statement Fee

Bill Statement Fee, where applicable	\$2.95
--------------------------------------	--------

Network Communications International Corp.

d/b/a NCIC Inmate Phone Service

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 5

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

ATTACHMENT A - CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

Institutional Calling Services

Institutional Collect Operator Service Rates and Charges

Per Minute Usage Rate

Per Minute \$0.90

Per Call Charge

Operator Station Collect Service Charge \$5.99

Prepaid Institutional Collect Service Rates and Charges

Per Minute Usage Rates

Per Minute \$0.90

Per Call Charge

Operator Station Collect Service Charge \$5.99